TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schrader-Bridgeport International, Inc.		09/07/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plews, Inc.	
Street Address:	1550 Franklin Grove Road	
City:	Dixon	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0709358	CHEMBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)744-4653

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-744-4743 Email: jt4006@gates.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Thurnau Address Line 1: 1551 Wewatta Street

Address Line 2: MS 10-A3

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLEWS-CHEMBOND
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Thurnau
Signature:	/jeffrey thurnau/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0383

900177666

Date:	12/01/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 7th day of September, 2010, by and between Schrader-Bridgeport International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Plews, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 1550 Franklin Grove Road, Dixon, Illinois 61021 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, and all related applications, registrations, and renewals, owned and/or used by Assignor in connection with the Business, including the mark, registration identified below (collectively the "Mark"):

Trademark CHEMBOND U.S. Registration No.

Dated

0,709,358

January 3, 1961

In consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and all countries worldwide in and to the Mark therefor, together with at least that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it uses the Mark along with the goodwill associated with the Mark together with all related common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all documentation, certificates of registration and other materials in possession of Assignor and its agents and representatives establishing and manifesting the Mark.

This Trademark Assignment includes the transfer of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of the Mark in foreign countries.

Assignor agrees to do all other acts, provide any evidence and execute all other documents which, in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable for the assignment, transfer, recordation, application, registration, maintenance, renewal and enforcement of the Mark as well as prove establishment of the Mark in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such Mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0385

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors, administrators, and assigns.

ASSIGNOR SCHRADER-BRIDGEPORT INTERNATIONAL, INC. Title: Vice President / Group Controller STATE OF COLORADO) s.s. COUNTY OF DENVER Subscribed, sworn to & acknowledged before me by Steven H. Lutz, this 7th day of September, 2010 **ASSIGNEE** PLEWS, INC. STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Lee Subscribed, sworn to & acknowledged before me by Stephen Venghaus, this many day of September, 2010.

Subscribed, sworn to & acknowledged before me by Stephen Venghaus, this many day of September, 2010.

Subscribed, sworn to & acknowledged before me by Stephen Venghaus, this many day of September, 2010.

Subscribed, sworn to & acknowledged before me by Stephen Venghaus, this many day of September, 2010.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004423 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 12/01/2010